

Court No. - 51

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 15045
of 2021

Applicant :- Shailendra Singh @ Sainee

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Indra Jeet Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Om Prakash-VII,J.

This is the third bail application. First and second bail applications were rejected by Hon'ble Rahul Chaturvedi,J.

List this case on 26.08.2021 along with record of first and second bail applications before the appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 20.7.2021

Sanjeet