

Court No. - 67

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 15045 of 2021

Applicant :- Shailendra Singh @ Sainee

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Indra Jeet Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Rahul Chaturvedi,J.

This is a third bail application filed on behalf of the applicant.

Supplementary affidavit filed today in Court is taken on record.

Learned AGA is granted six weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks' time thereafter is granted to the learned counsel for the applicant to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

Order Date :- 11.11.2021

Deepak